# University of Colorado Law School

# Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

5-6-1983

# Beth Israel Hospital and Geriatric Center v. District Court of Denver

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

### **Recommended Citation**

"Beth Israel Hospital and Geriatric Center v. District Court of Denver" (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 1801. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/1801

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
FACTS	1
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
ARGUMENT	3
A. SUMARRY OF ARGUMENT	3
B. PEER REVIEW COMMITTEE CONSIDERATION DOES GIVE PRIVILEGED STATUS TO OTHERWISE UNPRIVILEGED PATIENT RECORDS	4
C. PETITIONER'S POSITION DOES NOT FURTHER THE POLICY FAVORING PEER REVIEW	7
D. PETITIONER'S POSITION LEADS TO AN ABSURD RESULT	8
CONCLUSION	10

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# Cases

# Page

Community Hospital Association v. District Court, 194 Colo. 98, 570 P.2d 243 (1977)	2
<u>Fisher</u> v. <u>United</u> <u>States</u> , 425 U.S. 391, 96 S. Ct. 1569, 48 L.Ed.2d 39 (1975)	5
<u>Franco</u> v. <u>District</u> <u>Court</u> , 641 P.2d 922 (Colo. 1982)	1,3,7,9
Law Offices of Bernard D. Morley, P.C. v. J. D. MacFarlane, 647 P.2d 1215 (Colo. 1982)	5
<u>Lindsey</u> v. <u>People</u> , 66 Colo. 343, 181 P. 531 (1919)	6
<u>People</u> v. <u>Swearingen</u> , 649 P.2d 1102 (Colo. 1982)	4
<u>Posey</u> v. <u>District</u> <u>Court</u> , 196 Colo. 396, 586 P.2d 36 (1978)	8

# Statutes and Rules of Court

C.R.S., 1973, § 12-43.5-101 <u>et</u> <u>seq</u>	1,2,3,4
C.A.R. 21	10
C.R.C.P. 34	· 1

# Other Authorities

· · · · ·

81 Am.Jur.2d, Evidence, § 141 (1976)	6
McCormick, <u>Handbook of the Law of Evidence</u> , § 89 (Cleary ed. 1972)	5
8 Wigmore, <u>Evidence</u> , § 2285 (McNaughton rev. 1961)	6
